** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE **

Published:

09/24/2013 15:46:45

| 4 > [ O [ | 2
[ TEM DesSCRIF T TON Qly
| —OWER END ASSeEMBLY @ |
A c —LULID CYLINDER: |
S SEPRING AND DISC ASSEMBLY @ 4
4 SEAT S 4
o | D CYL INDER: =
), 5 |PISTON CUP: 2
\ | NJ
| / 1S TON HOLDER: c
| S VALVE COVER: c
B > VALVE COVeER CLAMPE: |
| 10 | VALVE CACGE: 4
- | N 1 CASKE T3 VALVE COVER 4
. | 2 UMBRELLA: F/EO4 -
© | & | = WASHER: UMBRELLA -
| \ eib 1 4 O-RING: #11~- =
\_ ‘ _/
| | o O-RING: #2133 o
C @ 16 |CUP WASHER: AO4 2
Ejg 1/ HHCS: 31 X 1 . B50LG c
| = HHCS: .38 X o.000LG 3
. 19 HHCS: /<2 X 1 . 50LG I
- -0 THREAD PROTECTOR: CAFPLUGS #1-12 (Noo.o ) I
- | CAFPLUG [INT 14 (N.S. ) |
o NAMEFLATE @ |
B
1 — e SeELE TAFPPING SCREW: =
[
R [E5/ S/
; /
) \ :
! W I c )
* i k h ~
- - —\
. [T 1 M [T
5 |
-/ SECTION A - A :
- PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DESCAIPTION D B
. rﬂ Brown Brothers ULES UHERUSE R0EED 10 N IRITIG THIS LU 40 AL THE NFORATION . DIMENDgoI ONNOST ASRCEA LJEN T[HN[CSH EDSRA{WMI [NLGL —— TOLERANCE PWU/M1P NAPSTS EXM BgL/YAf NAPQT4 IFBL URIHDE o AFTSI Ig tCEHECgK :M L DBAJTE:MN S fE€ Technologies
' -~ 4 END, FPISTON CUP DISC - -
ToneR 0| el | s s oS sl | SRR et i e e
“ [INSIDE CORNER RADIT 2030 10,7621 MAXIMUM - 3 -AUG-
Member of AxFlow Group UG 00 W1 FEIRED PN, 1 SR ACE TEXTURES, Ro 250 MICROINCHES | oL -+ 0 30+ ADAPTER e e e
DOCUNENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED FUC TECHNOLOGIES' DESIGN, AND THAT 16,3 MICROMETERS VELCHOFF, BILL 08-APR-2013
0508 4 BBENG mémmlig\% éEIé%ESBQRME/N\BmgEgUERSWO%BEE%FSE%?W ALL COAXTAL DIA'S 010 TIR TO SINGLE AXIS @EL APPROVED BY : DATE: DRAWI?G(]%UJMEEQZ SHEE[Tj
www.brownbros.co.nz NITHOUT PRICR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FUC TECHNOLOGES. DIN-AND TOL PER ASME Y14.5-2009 SINGLETERRY, RONALD |24-SEP-2013| DUL0001 1438 | 1//
| = S 4 o / = > [ O |1 | 2




1 > 3 4 5 7 3 3 10 | ] 12
[ TEM DESCRIPT 10N QTY
| | POWER FRAME : !
A m 2 CRANK : ]
e || 3 | CONNECTING ROD: >
4 | ROD BEARING: HALF SHELL 4
N ‘i" ] — 5 |WRIST PING >
& | CROSSHEAD: >
e 5 7 | SEAL HOLDER: >
‘ 5 | SEAL: PONY ROD >
g 3 | BACK COVER: !
10 | GASKET: BACK COVER !
11 | SHAFT SEAL: >
| 12 |BALL BEARING: >
13 |RETAINER RING: WH-75 !
e 14 |RETAINING RING: >
|5 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 3/8 X .75 LG 5
C 16 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 1/2 X 1.00 LG >
a 17 | CAP SCREW: HEX HD #10 X .75 LG >
18 |HEX NUT: #10 (NOT SHOWN] >
| 19 | LOCK WASHER: REGULAR, 1/2 >
@ >0 | WASHER: BELLEVILLE, 3/8 5
21 |0IL SLINGER: RH 1
- | {i:> >2 |BOLTING STRIP: (NOT SHOWN) !
- - >3 | PROTECTIVE COVER: !
///K\ Y >4 |NIPPLE: 1/4 5S40, 1/4 NPT X 2.00LG !
/2 >5 |NIPPLE: 1/4 540, 1/4 NPT X 1.25L0 !
- @ @ W 26 | COUPL ING: !
- —1 >7 |REDUCER: 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT !
— | >8 | LUBE VENT: 1/8 PTF 1
It
. - >3 |ELBOW: 1/4 FEMALE NPT !
%ﬁ§m§@ 30 |PIPE PLUG: SQ HEAD, 3/4 NPT !
i 31 |PIPE PLUG: 1/4 NPT !
/ s . 32 |PIPE PLUG: SQ HEAD, 1/8 NPT (NOT SHOWN) | |
B ——
&
- @ =\
: (13- s OENC)
X s
G
@ 3
; /2\
i PRIVATE AND CONF IDENT AL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF 1ED N Ly Ao O e
: ) " e e MBS T E A gyl g I NS LLLNETERS 5 30 02T | HYDRAGLI G BRTYE . 12 ﬁ?ﬂii o MGl
- wgCHNé@oSTEsV:;iﬁjosfﬁgéﬁBAMNEDRTMEUTSETRiBﬁEEEfg%%%HPXOHN?RD%EéMAAXNéD%EEW% i | it e s T R o o e I ooy STl D
T st st e e | AL SURFACE TEXTURES o 250 MICROINCHES | pha e -2 " 30’ SR L e
JDIEL MRS B Y L ANENID |0 conyAL D11 .10 TIR 10 SINLE IS %@%E} — T g e S
HETHOJT PRICR EYPRESS WRITIEN AUTIRIZATION BY A TECHOLOBIES. DIN AND TOL PER ASME Y14.5-2009 MCCLAIN, MATHEW  J01-NOV-2016] DUS00004/26 | [/1
! > 3 4 5 7 S 9 10 1] T
** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 11/01/2016__ _16:36:45




| / - 4 = -
- /. 1] =
3/4 NPT
181 N SCHARGE
A H [ —— | i
D 1[0 \/ Ol
T o 7 M1] L
o o [ .1/ D o T e s I N B By
il —
- 30 71 105
o/ 32 S ITNE
< bBoulL T HYD MOUNT SIS
R E 2. 38 — 3.08
165
T A -
i A&JJ \} - ] LE
= [ NFET SUCT TON ——
11,75 E% ’ ‘
299 = J
T@ - 16 .54
= | BEAN 420 ff ? 4X D .44
: > .98 — ///f—
! g : i 76| ﬁ@ -
: (T/ \T W b\ SOTH SIDES
(e N @ [/ &)
C | Y X & —
e e B
B — 4,00 T 71
_ 102]] L 3.1¢ - o o
D 4.0/
- 3.00 - 31 - T
e o2 117 - 00 -
203
11,11 —- - 143
282
[ [ DESCRIPT ION DRAWN BY : DA TE &
UPNDtEPS%S gwﬁewéjf\em TOAWNWEHNGCTH}QSECEENE %DMNWTH&FO?MEON - CUMPE AosEMBLY S AU4L S R, o[ 1LEy, MILAAEL 31-JAN-201 .
5 CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE CONFIDENTIAL AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF FIG - N 6 w | w N 6 WL NPT X 374 NPT FLUID  |[DRAFTING CHECK: DATE: ; CTechnoIogles
TECHNOLOGIES AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED, DISCLOSED, OR MADE PUBLIC e —ND, PISTON CUP DISC WOLVERTON.  JARROD — 104-APR-2013
[N ANY WANNER PRIOR TO EXPRESS WAITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FC j w - S | Q A L VALVE ASSEMBLIES, — S e 8
TECHNOLOBIES.  THIS DOCUMENT 1S ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO AGREEMENT TO THE - SPLINED SHAFT. W/ HYD VA CARA HARIC o0 IR 2017
FOREGOING, AND WUST BE RETURNED UPON DEMAND. — ! 9
UANUFACTURER AGREES THAT ARTICLES NADE [N ACCORDANCE WITH THIS 2 J T L T N o SUATTEH MANUF ACTURING APPROVAL : DATE 3 ECN NUMBER REV.
DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED FMC TECHNOLOGIES' DESIGN, AND THAT - * - _APD-
IDENTICAL ARTICLES OR PARTS THERFOF SHALL NOT BE MANUFACTURED VHCHDOFFQ DILL s DAPR s HU3130¢ 9
FOR THE USE OR SALE BY NANUFACTURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY ArTOVED B ShE S NG HUVEER SHEET
WITHOUT PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FMC TECHNOLOGIES. SINGLETERRY, RONALD |24-SEP-20131 DUSDOOT 1438 | Z2//
COPYRIGHT FMC TECHNOLOGIEY
| - 3 4 = O

** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 09/24/2013  15:46:45





